

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15765/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2017 in WPC No. 34019/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

REJI THOMAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

SLP (C) No. 15768-15772 of 2017

SLP (C) No. 16136-16140 of 2017

Date : 10-10-2017 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In modification of the order dated 12.09.2017, the petitioners are free to serve the unserved respondent(s) through Dasti, in which case, there is no requirement for paper publication.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR