SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 31835/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2017 in WP(C) No. 36015/2016 02-03-2017 in WP(C) No. 33414/2016 02-03-2017 in WP(C) No. 34019/2016 02-03-2017 in WP(C) No. 33440/2016 02-03-2017 in WP(C) No. 33394/2016 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE COOPERATIVE ELECTION COMMISSION & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. JAYAVARMA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.108373/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 03-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 15768-15772/2017.

Mr. G. Prakash, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice for the common respondents in the connected matters.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR